

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2005

CC 5578-5584/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/1997 in CRP Nos. 222/1997, 276/1997, 278/1997, 284/1997, 285/1997, 294/1997 & 320/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBATI SATYAVATHI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-7 -for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Samina Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the petitions. The

special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master